C21740.869.3377 or 800.848.4930
Prosthetic Feet
C
Fu
sio
n
™
 Fo

Prosthetic Feet
C
 ORDERING GUIDELINES
	 FFT-23LB-1L-1	 Fusion Foot SAMPLE Part Number
Name Code	 FFT	 FFT = Fusion Foot
Size of Foot	 23	 23 to 31 cm
Side of Foot	 L	 L = Left
		  R = Right
Foot Shell Color	 B	 B = Buff
		  M = Medium Brown (special order)
		  T = Tan (special order)
Toe Spring Stiffness	 1	 1 to 6 (refer to chart below)
Heel Height	 L	 L = Low 10 mm (3/8”)
		  M = Medium 18 mm (3/4”)
Proximal Adapter	 1	 1 = Pyramid Adapter
		  2 = Pyramid Receiver
To order a Fusion Foot, please select the size, side, color, toe spring stiffness, and heel height.
To Select Proper Composite Toe Spring Stiffness:
1.	Calculate adjusted body weight. (Adjusted body weight = patient body weight + loads normally or
routinely carried)
2.	Using adjusted body weight and patient activity level, select the toe spring stiffness from the chart below.
 GENERAL GUIDELINES
Fu
si
o
n
™
 F
o
o
t
COMPOSITE TOE SPRING STIFFNESS CHART
			   Foot Size
		  23 -24 cm	 25-26 cm	 27-31 cm
100-120 lbs 	 Medium Activity	 Category 1	  Category 1	 Category 1
(45-54 kg)	 High Activity	 Category 2	 Category 2	 Category 2
121-150 lbs 	 Low Activity	 Category 1	 Category 1	 Category 1
(55-68 kg)	 Medium Activity	 Category 2	 Category 2	 Category 2
	 High Activity	 Category 3	 Category 3	 Category 3
151-190 lbs 	 Low Activity	 Category 2	 Category 2	 Category 2
(69-86 kg)	 Medium Activity	 Category 3	 Category 3	 Category 3
	 High Activity	 Category 4	 Category 4	 Category 4
191-230 lbs 	 Low Activity	 Category 3	 Category 3	 Category 3
(87-104 kg)	 Medium Activity	 Category 4	 Category 4	 Category 4
	 High Activity	 Category 5	 Category 5	 Category 5
231-270 lbs	 Low Activity	 —	 Category 4	 Category 4
(105-122 kg)	 Medium Activity	 — 	 Category 5	 Category 5
	 High Activity	 —	 —	 Category 6
271-300 lbs 	 Low Activity	 —	 —	 Category 5
(123-135 kg)	 Medium Activity	 —	 —	 Category 6